

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20896/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2010 in CMWP No.
52252/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.PUBLIC SER.COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU RANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the operation
of the impugned judgment is stayed.However, the petitioner is directed to keep
one post Medical Officer (Ayurved and Unani) vacant
till the disposal of this matter.(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master