

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20896/2010

U.P.PUBLIC SER.COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU RANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Singh Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that process fee is already paid and prays that petitioner may be permitted to serve notice upon respondent Nos.2 & 3 through standing counsel. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master